27

August 12, 2021

County Judge KP George
Fort Bend County

301 Jackson ST

Richmond, TX 77469-3108

Dear Judge George:

Grant number G21HNOO10A has been increased and now totals $1,415,479.00.

The original of Modification 2 isenclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign the

Modification and return a copy to the Assistance Center in Miami. Keep the original
Modification for your file.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the Modification. If you have any
guestions pertaining to this grant award, please contact Jayme Delano at (202) 395 - 6794.

Sincerely,

e 11,

Shannon Kelly
National HIDTA Director

Enclosures

10/1/2021 Originals (i) sent to Leslie Gibbs, Sheriff's Office






Initiative Cash by HIDTA

FY 2021
Awarded Budget (as approved by ONDCP)

HIDTA Agency Name Initiative Cash Type Grant
Houston Fort Bend County Administration 0.00 Administration G21HNOO010A
EE - Texas Regional 20,000.00 Interdiction  G21HNOO10A
Interdiction Program (TRIP)
Fort Bend Enforcement Team 203,300.00 Investigation G21HNOO10A
(FBET)
Houston Investigative Support 695,250.00 Intelligence  G21HNOO10A
Center (HISC)
Major Drug Squads (MDS) 391,083.00 Investigation G21HNOO10A
Training 105,846.00 Support G21HNOO10A
Agency Total : Fort Bend County 1,415,479.00
Total 1,415,479.00

8/12/2021 12:07:24 PM



Budget Detall

2021 - Houston
Initiative - EE - Texas Regional Interdiction Program (TRIP) Interdiction

Award Recipient - Fort Bend County (G21HNOO10A)
Resource Recipient - Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds) $20,000.00
Overtime (0]TE]) 1414 Amount
Investigative - Law Enforcement Officer $20,000.00
Total Overtime $20,000.00
Total Budget $20,000.00

Page 1 of 1 8/12/2021 12:07:25 PM





